Riccarton Park - North Canterbury (nominations)
RICCARTON PARK SYNTHETI 06 Dec 2024

Track: Synthetic
Weather: Cloudy

Rail: True position
#1

1400m, $40000, Rating 80 Benchmark,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

CARAVELLA 76
MAGNETO 70
CHAIRMAN 69
GEMMA FLITZ 69
DOUBTFUL SOUND (AUS) 68
JUNE BUG 68
ALMINETTE 67
HIVARI 67
FAYTINA 66
HEY NOW 66
10 nominations

#2

2100m, $40000, Rating 75 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6

ARISTOCRAT 70
CAN'T KACH ME 68
FRANNI CACCINI 68
ROCMONT 68
SINCERE 68
MALFY ROSA 67
TIARA ROSE 66
IFF I GET PAAID 61
8 nominations

#3

1600m, $40000, Rating 65 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

IN AWE 64
RULE OF LAW 64
WARLAC 64
CHEQUERED 63
CORRECTION 63
RUBICON REIGNS (AUS) 63
DA VINCI GIRL 62
ROCA MILE 62
IFF I GET PAAID 61
MR BULLY TEE 61
MISSYWOOD 60
THE ARCTIC BLAST 59
EPILOGUE 58
GIVEALITTLE 58
MISCHIEF MANAGED 56
CRUISE 50
16 nominations

Printed On 02 December 2024 12:02

#4

1200m, $40000, Rating 65 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
ELUSIVE IMPACT
KNOWLEDGE IS POWER
HEAD FIRST

KA YING LUCKY (AUS)
ANALYST

THATS CHARMING
KINDRED SPIRIT
PUZZLE SOLVED (AUS)
JACK ATTACK

9 nominations

#5

2100m, $40000, Rating 60 HCP,
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6
ICE EMPRESS

MISSYWOOD

MUZZLE CAT

DEVIL IN DISGUISE

MY DEGREE

HUTSON

MORUS

HEY MICKEY

CHASE 'N' GOLD

RAARDY RAAR

CRUISE

11 nominations

#6

1400m, $40000, Rating 60 HCP,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
MISS SAILOR

THE DIVINER

VOICE OVER
WATERGATE

ANALYST

BRACERO

HIGHLAND FLING

TOA HAKA

TOUGH TIME

CHENEY

GIANNIS

LA CERVEZA

MIGHTY BRIGHT (AUS)
SWAY UP

CLAIRIERE

MISCHIEF MANAGED
PUZZLE SOLVED (AUS)
CRUISE

63
63
61
61
59
59
56
56
53

60
60
59
57
56
55
55
54
53
52
50

60
60
60
60
59
59
59
59
59
58
57
57
57
57
56
56
56
50

18 nominations

#7

1600m, $25000, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
BANDROSSAN
BAGGIO

PERSONA

RICHIE'S DREAM
PIRATES 'N' GOLD
BACK SEAT BABE
BRUSSET

DREAM LANE
GRASSHOPPER

TAP THE LAMP

THE MATADOR

11 nominations

#38

1200m, $25000, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
RED STAR BELLA
FLOWER MOON

FAH RONG

LEAR JET

ALI NEL

WAR AND PEACE
MIRAQUA

SPEED DIAL

DREAM LANE

EL TIEMPO

PICK UP THE BLAZE
PORCIA CATONIS (AUS)
QUEEN CONSORT

TAP THE LAMP

14 nominations

53
52
52
52
49
45
45
45
45
45
45

52
51
49
49
47
47
46
46
45
45
45

45
45

Notes:

Head Stipe - Mark Davidson 027 667
4598

All races will remain open untill
9.00am Tuesday 3 December

Apprentice Riders:
Floor Moerman (a4) c/- 022 354 2651

Senior Riders:

Tina Comignaghi c¢/- 021 556 712
Joe Doyle c¢/- 027 673 2282

Ashvin Goindasamy 021 255 2261
Harry Grace (AUS) c/- 0061 415 772
890

Leah Hemi 021 280 2370

Ulrika Holmquist c/-021 147 7378
Brandon May c/- 027 220 5457
Diego Montes de Oca 027 230 6195

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New
Zealand Trainers’ Association &
Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that
entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all
thoroughbred racing venues will be
restricted to Licensed Trainers &
Registered Persons. In conjunction
with this directive, the minimum age
for staff to enter these areas is 14
years unless a Stipendiary Steward
has granted prior approval. In order
to enforce this policy, Licensed
Trainers and Licensed Persons must
display their official NZTR ID card to
gain access to the Saddling Enclosure
areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that
all licence-holders and licenced staff
wear their licence badges so that they
are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know
trainers and other licence holders by
sight and wearing licence badges so
that they are easily seen will prevent
any unnecessary embarrassment in
accessing the stalls area.

Page 1 of 1



