## Riccarton Park - North Canterbury (nominations)

## RICCARTON PARK SYNTHETI 06 Dec 2024

			# 4		18 nominations			
Track:	Synthetic		1200m, \$40000, Rating 65 Bench	mark	10 nonmacions		Notes:	
Weather:	Cloudy		Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6				Head Stipe - Mark Davidson 027 667 4598	
Rail:	True position		ELUSIVE IMPACT	63	# 7			
# 1		KNOWLEDGE IS POWER	63	1600m, \$25000, MDN,		All races will remain open untill 9.00am Tuesday 3 December		
1400m, \$40000, Rating 80 Benchmark,			HEAD FIRST	61	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		5.00am ruesday 5 December	
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		KA YING LUCKY (AUS)	61	BANDROSSAN	53	Apprentice Riders: Floor Moerman (a4) c/- 022 354 2651		
CARAVELLA	CARAVELLA 76		ANALYST	<i>59</i>	BAGGIO	52	1001 Moethian (44) C/- 022 334 2031	
MAGNETO		70	THATS CHARMING	<i>59</i>	PERSONA	52	Senior Riders:	
CHAIRMAN	CHAIRMAN 69		KINDRED SPIRIT	<i>56</i>	RICHIE'S DREAM	52	Tina Comignaghi c/- 021 556 712 Joe Doyle c/- 027 673 2282	
GEMMA FLITZ 69		69	PUZZLE SOLVED (AUS)	56	PIRATES 'N' GOLD	49	Ashvin Goindasamy 021 255 2261 Harry Grace (AUS) c/- 0061 415 772 890	
DOUBTFUL SOUND (AUS) 68		68	JACK ATTACK	53	BACK SEAT BABE	45		
JUNE BUG	JUNE BUG 68		9 nominations	55	BRUSSET	45	Leah Hemi 021 280 2370	
ALMINETTE	ALMINETTE 67		3 nonmacions		DREAM LANE	45	Brandon May c/- 027 220 5457 Diego Montes de Oca 027 230 6195	
HIVARI	HIVARI 67		" <b>-</b>		GRASSHOPPER	45		
FAYTINA	AYTINA 66		# 5		TAP THE LAMP	<i>45</i>	ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE	
HEY NOW		66	2100m, \$40000, Rating 60 HCP,		THE MATADOR	45	Following consultation with the New	
10 nominations		Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6		11 nominations		Zealand Trainers' Association &		
		ICE EMPRESS	60			Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all thoroughbred racing venues will be restricted to Licensed Trainers & Registered Persons. In conjunction with this directive, the minimum age for staff to enter these areas is 14 years unless a Stipendiary Steward		
# 2		MISSYWOOD	60	# 8				
2100m, \$40000, Rating 75 Benchmark		MUZZLE CAT	59	1200m, \$25000, MDN,				
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6		DEVIL IN DISGUISE	<i>57</i>	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6				
ARISTOCRAT 70		MY DEGREE	56	RED STAR BELLA	52			
CAN'T KACH ME 68			HUTSON	55	FLOWER MOON	51	has granted prior approval. In order to enforce this policy, Licensed Trainers and Licensed Persons must display their official NZTR ID card to	
	FRANNI CACCINI 68 ROCMONT 68		MORUS	55	FAH RONG	49		
ROCMONT			HEY MICKEY	<i>54</i>	LEAR JET	49		
SINCERE		68	CHASE 'N' GOLD	53	ALI NEL	47	gain access to the Saddling Enclosure areas on raceday.	
MALFY ROSA		67	RAARDY RAAR	52	WAR AND PEACE	47	areas on raceday.	
TIARA ROSE		66	CRUISE	50	MIRAQUA	46	Licence Display:	
IFF I GET PAAID 61		61	11 nominations		SPEED DIAL		To assist security in ensuring that only authorised people are allowed into the	
8 nominations				DREAM LANE	45	raceday stalls area it is essential that all licence-holders and licenced staff wear their licence badges so that they are clearly visible at all times. Security do not necessarily know trainers and other licence holders by sight and wearing licence badges so that they are easily seen will prevent any unnecessary embarrassment in		
		# 6		EL TIEMPO	45			
# 3		1400m, \$40000, Rating 60 HCP,		PICK UP THE BLAZE	45			
1600m, \$40000, Rating 65 Benchmark		Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		PORCIA CATONIS (AUS)	45			
		MISS SAILOR	60	QUEEN CONSORT	45			
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		THE DIVINER	60	TAP THE LAMP	45			
IN AWE		64	VOICE OVER	60	14 nominations		accessing the stalls area.	
RULE OF LAW WARLAC		64	WATERGATE	60				
CHEQUERED		64	ANALYST	59				
CORRECTION		63 63	BRACERO	59				
	CNC (ALIC)	63 63	HIGHLAND FLING	59				
RUBICON REIO  DA VINCI GIRI	. ,		TOA HAKA	59				
ROCA MILE	L	62 62	TOUGH TIME	59				
IFF I GET PAA	ID	61	CHENEY	58				
MR BULLY TEE			GIANNIS	57				
MISSYWOOD	=	61 60	LA CERVEZA	<i>57</i>				
THE ARCTIC B	ΙΔςτ	59	MIGHTY BRIGHT (AUS)	<i>57</i>				
EPILOGUE	LNJ I	59 58	SWAY UP	<i>57</i>				
GIVEALITTLE		58	CLAIRIERE	56				
MISCHIEF MANAGED 56		MISCHIEF MANAGED	56					
CRUISE 50		PUZZLE SOLVED (AUS)	56					
16 nominations		CRUISE	50					
TO HOHIHIA	110113							